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You will need to take photo ID 
with you when you vote at a 
polling station.

You will need to show 1 form of ID 
from this list:
•	 passport
•	 driving licence (a provisional 

licence is ok)
•	 identity card with PASS mark
•	 biometric immigration 

document
•	 defence identity card

Some concessionary travel cards 
and some national identity cards 
are ok.

ID for voting
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If your photo ID is out of date, it is 
ok to use it if the photo still looks 
like you.

For more information about 
what you can use as photo ID, 
go to the Electoral Commission’s 
website (https://www.
electoralcommission.org.uk/voterID)

If you do not have any of the ID  
on the list,

or phone their helpline on                  
0800 328 0280.
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or you are not sure if your photo 
ID still looks like you

you can apply for a Voter 
Authority Certificate.

A Voter Authority Certificate  
is free.

You will be able to use your  
Voter Authority Certificate 
as photo ID when you vote at a 
polling station.
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You can apply for a Voter 
Authority Certificate online 
on the Government’s website 
(https://www.gov.uk/apply-for-
photo-id-voter-authority-certificate)

You need to be registered to vote 
before you can apply for a Voter 
Authority Certificate

It is a good idea to apply as soon 
as possible in case your local 
council needs to check any 
details with you.

Applying for a Voter 
Authority Certificate
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or by filling in a paper  
application form.

If you need help to apply for a 
Voter Authority Certificate, or 
want a paper application form

Contact your local council.
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To find the contact details for 
your local council, go to the 
Electoral Commission’s website 
(https://www.electoralcommission.
org.uk/voter)

or phone thier helpline on                  
0800 328 0280.

It is a good idea if you know  
your National Insurance Number 
when you apply for your  
Voter Authority Certificate.

When you apply for your  
Voter Authority Certificate,  
you will need to know your:
•	 name
•	 address
•	 date of birth
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You can apply for a  
Voter Authority Certificate if 
you do not know your National 
Insurance Number.

If you do not know your National 
Insurance Number, your local 
council will contact you to ask  
for something else to prove  
your identity.

When you apply for a  
Voter Authority Certificate,  
you will need to send a photo 
with the form.

There are rules about the  
photo you can send.
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The rules are like the rules for a 
passport photo.

If you do not have a photo which 
keeps to the rules, your local 
council can take a photo for you.

To find out more about the rules 
for the photo, go to the Electoral 
Commission’s website  
(https://www.
electoralcommission.org.uk/
voterID)

or phone their helpline on                  
0800 328 0280.
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When you arrive at the  
polling station, a member of  
staff will ask you for your  
name and address.

They will look for you on the 
voting register.

They will ask for your photo ID.

Voting at the 
polling station
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If they are happy with your photo 
ID, they will give you your  
ballot paper and let you know 
where you can fill it in.

There will be a private area at the 
polling station where staff can 
look at your photo ID.

If you want the staff to look at 
your photo ID in the private area 
of the polling station, let them 
know when you arrive at the 
polling station.

If you need any help when you 
are at the polling station, please 
ask the staff.
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Voting by post

If you want to vote by post,  
you will need to fill in an 
application form.

You do not need to have photo  
ID to vote by post.

Other ways to vote

Your ballot paper will arrive in 
the post.
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Voting by proxy

If you want to vote by proxy you 
will need to fill in an application 
form by the deadline.

The person you choose to vote 
for you will need to go to your 
polling station to vote.

Fill in the ballot paper and send 
it back to your local council in 
your postal vote pack before  
the deadline

If there is not enough time to 
post your postal vote pack, 
you can take it to your polling 
station or local council officer  
on elections day.
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They will need to show their 
photo ID.

They will not need to show your 
photo ID to vote for you.

If you cannot go to the 
polling station because of an 
emergency, you can apply for an 
emergency proxy up until  
the deadline on elections day.

For more information, or to get 
a postal or proxy application 
form, go to the Electoral 
Commission’s website (https://
www.electoralcommission.org.
uk/voter)



16

You must register to vote by the 
deadline.

            Have I registered to vote? 

Voting Checklist

You might want to use the 
checklist on the next page to 
check you are ready to vote.
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You must apply for your Voter 
Authority Certificate by the 
deadline

            Do I have photo ID? 

Do I have my photo ID 
ready to take to the  
polling station

If not, have I applied for a  
Voter Authority Certificate?
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PASS mark PASS stands for 
Proof of Age Standards Scheme.  
If an organisation has an ID card 
with a PASS mark, it means 
that the organisation has been 
checked.  The police think the 
PASS mark is a good idea

Ballot paper  The piece of paper 
you fill in to vote.   

Words used in this  
easy read

By proxy by proxy If you do 
something by proxy, you are 
doing it for someone else.   
If you vote by proxy, it means  
you ask someone you trust  
to vote for you.
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Polling station  The place  
you go to vote in an election.

Voter Authority Certificate   
A free document you can get to 
use as photo ID for voting in an 
election.



My Voice My Vote is on a mission 
to encourage people with learning 
disabilities and autistic people to 
vote in the 2024 General Election.

Visit www.myvotemyvoice.org.uk
to find out more.

Get in touch:

info@myvotemyvoice.org.uk
Twitter: #MyVoteMyVoice

With thanks to Photosymbols and 
the Electoral Commission





Accessibility Report





		Filename:

		Voter ID and Voting Easy Read Guide.pdf







		Report created by:

		 



		Organization:

		





[Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]

Summary

The checker found no problems in this document.





		 Needs manual check:0



		 Passed manually:2



		 Failed manually:0



		 Skipped:5



		 Passed:25



		 Failed:0





Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		 Passed		Accessibility permission flag is set



		Image-only PDF		 Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		 Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		 Passed manually		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		 Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		 Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		 Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		 Passed manually		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		 Skipped		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		 Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		 Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		 Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		 Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		 Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		 Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		 Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		 Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		 Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		 Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		 Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		 Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		 Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		 Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		 Passed		Elements require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		 Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		 Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		 Skipped		Tables must have headers



		Regularity		 Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		 Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		 Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		 Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		 Skipped		Appropriate heading nesting







Back to top





�